Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/28/2022

5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022

5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022

5/28/2022
5/28/2022

5/28/2022

5/28/2022

5/28/2022

RMP22-004450
RMP22-004451
RMP22-004452
RMP22-004453
RMP22-004454

RMP22-004455

RMP22-004456

RMP22-004457

RMP22-004458

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

2404 WING ST

4001 PARK DR

4001 PARK DR

4738 ARBOR DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR

5 BRIDGTON ON ASBURY
2510 ALGONQUIN RD
2404 ALGONQUIN RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:2215
CENTRAL RD

4720 ARBOR DR

4720 ARBOR DR

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1401 ROHLWING RD
2302 SIGWALT ST
CAMPBELL ST/ SCHOOL
DR

2311 JAY LN

APPROX LOC:1635

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5450 ASTOR
LN

W ALGONQUIN RD /
WEBER DR

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

WIRELESS 911 INFO

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK
VANDALISM

AMBULANCE CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ALARM

INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PUBLIC SERVICE

ACCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

5/30/2022 8:05:31 AM



Incident Date

5/28/2022

5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022

5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022

5/28/2022
5/28/2022

5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022

5/28/2022
5/28/2022
5/28/2022

5/28/2022

Report Number

RMP22-004459
RMP22-004460

RMP22-004461

RMP22-004462

RMP22-004463
RMP22-004464

RMP22-004465

RMP22-004466

RMP22-004467

RMP22-004468
RMP22-004469

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

3302 OWL DR

5650 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5005 NEWPORT DR
3208 KIRCHOFF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
1211 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2304 CAMPBELL ST
1901 ALGONQUIN RD
3140 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1480 GOLF
RD

2211 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2341
ALGONQUIN PKWY

1460 GOLF RD
2902 LARK CT
2902 LARK CT
1401 LANDWEHR RD

2850 SOUTHAMPTON DR
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1701
ALGONQUIN RD

3125 TOWN SQUARE DR

Incident

ACCIDENT

911 WRONG NUMBER
PUBLIC SERVICE
UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/30/2022 8:05:31 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/28/2022 1701 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2022 1701 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2022 3220 BROOKMEADE DR AMBULANCE CALL

5/30/2022 8:05:31 AM



